
BUCS Indoors Southern Qualifier 2025
BUCS (BUCSIS25)
Coombe Dingle Sports Complex, Coombe Ln, Bristol BS9 2BJ, UK, 02-08-2025

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Recurve Experienced Men
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20y-1 20y-2 Tot. Hits Golds

1 1- 005C BURCH Luke EM 1380 Exeter 277 284 561 60 28

2 1- 004C WILLIAMS Alex EM 2373 Bristol 276 278 554 60 24

3 1- 004D WILD Adam EM 1342 Bath 274 276 550 60 20

4 3- 015D ZHAN Austin EM 2373 Bristol 278 269 547 60 27

5 1- 008D LEE Kyumin EM 1342 Bath 274 272 546 60 22

6 1- 009D LAM Harry EM 1342 Bath 267 278 545 60 22

7 3- 005D GALLAGHER Ruari EM 1077 Plymouth 260 280 540 60 19

8 2- 022A CHAN Julian EM 2373 Bristol 272 266 538 60 19

9 1- 007C MCFAWEYA Darrell EM 1380 Exeter 264 274 538 60 16

10 2- 023A MAROT Victor EM 2373 Bristol 261 255 516 60 16

11 3- 025C ROGOZINSKI Jakub EM 1373 Swansea 257 255 512 60 16

12 1- 005D TSANG Brooklyn EM 1342 Bath 252 260 512 60 13

12 2- 024A ZHANG Rex EM 2373 Bristol 253 259 512 60 13

14 1- 006C COVERDALE Matthew EM 1380 Exeter 258 254 512 60 10

15 1- 007D WATTS Josh EM 1342 Bath 259 249 508 60 15

16 1- 006D PEMBERTON Miles EM 1342 Bath 254 254 508 60 10

17 3- 026C BROWN Arthur EM 1373 Swansea 243 249 492 60 8

18 3- 004D PENTER Tobias EM 1077 Plymouth 240 235 475 60 7

19 3- 024C DOWN Kiaran EM 1373 Swansea 238 231 469 60 9

20 1- 026B CHOWDHURY Abir EM 2490 Cardiff 249 218 467 60 9

21 1- 030C GRANDIN Barnaby EM 1380 Exeter 223 240 463 60 4

22 3- 006D FEWINGS Parker EM 1077 Plymouth 224 230 454 60 11

23 1- 027B HUBBARD Harry EM 2490 Cardiff 229 224 453 60 6

24 2- 018B DAY Leo EM 1759 Aberystwyth 208 217 425 57 8

25 1- 017B UKA Dilin EM 2628 Uwe 229 192 421 60 2

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Recurve Experienced Women
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20y-1 20y-2 Tot. Hits Golds

1 2- 027A KLICZKA Maja EW 2373 Bristol 280 270 550 60 29

2 2- 026A KAZMIERCZAK Magdalena EW 2373 Bristol 272 271 543 59 24

3 3- 017D SHEN Sheryl EW 2373 Bristol 266 263 529 60 17

4 1- 011C GUJADHUR Nishtha EW 1380 Exeter 252 266 518 60 16

5 1- 018B ACOTT Jasmine EW 2628 Uwe 243 232 475 60 6

6 3- 007D ADDICOTT Grace EW 1077 Plymouth 249 225 474 60 9

7 2- 025A BARRETT Lily EW 2373 Bristol 237 232 469 59 5

8 2- 020B HARRAGE Lauren EW 1759 Aberystwyth 235 227 462 60 3

9 1- 009C MACKRORY-JAMIESON Cara EW 1380 Exeter 241 212 453 60 11

10 2- 021B GARDINER Hannah EW 1759 Aberystwyth 221 213 434 60 2

11 1- 008C BOWLES Ella EW 1380 Exeter 218 202 420 60 1

12 1- 010C DULIEU Emily EW 1380 Exeter 220 199 419 60 4

13 3- 018D WRIGHT Rhianna EW 2373 Bristol 190 204 394 60 3

14 1- 028B ROBERTS Samantha EW 2490 Cardiff 203 176 379 58 2

15 3- 016D TING TAMMY CHAN Yuen EW 2373 Bristol 192 142 334 55 2

16 2- 019B MANN Laura EW 1759 Aberystwyth 172 126 298 57 2

17 3- 019D CHENG Hana EW 2373 Bristol 160 128 288 55 1

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Recurve Novice Men
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20y-1 20y-2 Tot. Hits Golds

1 1- 013C MOORE Ed NM 1380 Exeter 241 260 501 60 15

2 3- 027C PHILLIPS Archie NM 1373 Swansea 242 216 458 58 4

3 1- 019B KHAN Siddique NM 2628 Uwe 226 225 451 60 8

4 1- 010D JACKSON Jonathan NM 1342 Bath 223 219 442 60 4

5 1- 011D YESIL Omer NM 1342 Bath 216 212 428 59 5
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BUCS Indoors Southern Qualifier 2025
BUCS (BUCSIS25)
Coombe Dingle Sports Complex, Coombe Ln, Bristol BS9 2BJ, UK, 02-08-2025

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Recurve Novice Men Continue

Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20y-1 20y-2 Tot. Hits Golds

6 3- 009D KAY Charlie NM 1077 Plymouth 196 220 416 60 7

7 2- 029A PIERCE Matthew NM 2373 Bristol 200 204 404 60 4

8 1- 012C WOODMAN Josh NM 1380 Exeter 196 179 375 60 5

9 2- 028A COKAYNE Harry NM 2373 Bristol 182 182 364 30 0

10 1- 020B AMETBAY Dalkhat NM 2628 Uwe 193 170 363 59 3

11 1- 012D PATROCLOU Achilleas NM 1342 Bath 165 148 313 57 2

0 3- 028C BAILEY Isaac NM 1373 Swansea   0   0 0 0 0

0 3- 008D LEAKER James NM 1077 Plymouth   0   0 0 0 0

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Recurve Novice Women
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20y-1 20y-2 Tot. Hits Golds

1 1- 027D D'RAVEN-SMITH Mina NW 2373 Bristol 248 255 503 60 11

2 1- 014C GREGORY Vivian NW 1380 Exeter 245 246 491 60 8

3 1- 028D CHING WONG Hau NW 2373 Bristol 238 243 481 60 9

4 1- 013D SITLANI Priya NW 1342 Bath 220 230 450 60 7

5 1- 021B KESKIN Esila NW 2628 Uwe 183 225 408 59 8

6 1- 016C TORR Erin NW 1380 Exeter 188 187 375 57 1

7 1- 029D SAHIN Aslihan NW 2373 Bristol 163 165 328 59 2

8 1- 030D ABDRAKHMANOVA Yasmin NW 2373 Bristol 128 137 265 49 0

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Compound Experienced Men
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20y-1 20y-2 Tot. Hits Golds

1 3- 001B HICKMAN Daniel EM 1373 Swansea 284 283 567 60 28

2 3- 001D RICHARDSON Corey EM 1077 Plymouth 282 281 563 60 23

3 1- 001D THOMAS James EM 1380 Exeter 270 273 543 60 14

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Compound Experienced Women
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20y-1 20y-2 Tot. Hits Golds

1 1- 002A BODE Amy EW 2373 Bristol 282 283 565 60 25

2 3- 002B WILLOUGHBY Caitlin EW 1373 Swansea 280 282 562 60 23

3 1- 002C EVANS Lara EW 2490 Cardiff 254 171 425 52 2

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Barebow Experienced Men
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20y-1 20y-2 Tot. Hits Golds

1 2- 024B WOODLEY FOAT Harry EM 1759 Aberystwyth 241 248 489 60 10

2 1- 017C COWAN Kieran EM 1380 Exeter 244 242 486 60 8

3 1- 018C FILL Arthur EM 1380 Exeter 235 236 471 60 7

4 1- 022B SHANKS Aaron EM 2628 Uwe 241 229 470 60 4

5 3- 020D GEERTMAN Lucas EM 2373 Bristol 223 212 435 60 5

6 2- 023B LANGSTON Jack EM 1759 Aberystwyth 201 215 416 60 5

7 1- 023B SHERIDAN Cynan EM 2628 Uwe 206 205 411 60 3

8 1- 029B KENDREW Oran EM 2490 Cardiff 211 192 403 58 5

9 2- 026B WILLIAMS Twig EM 1759 Aberystwyth 194 200 394 60 1

10 3- 010D PENN Matthew EM 1077 Plymouth 188 204 392 57 4

11 2- 022B MARSH Harry EM 1759 Aberystwyth 173 193 366 58 1

12 3- 011D KERRIDGE Will EM 1077 Plymouth 174 183 357 55 3

13 2- 025B DOWELL Parker EM 1759 Aberystwyth 168 150 318 55 0

14 1- 024B KENT Michael EM 2628 Uwe 172 133 305 54 0
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BUCS Indoors Southern Qualifier 2025
BUCS (BUCSIS25)
Coombe Dingle Sports Complex, Coombe Ln, Bristol BS9 2BJ, UK, 02-08-2025

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Barebow Experienced Women
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20y-1 20y-2 Tot. Hits Golds

1 3- 012D WONG Marilyn EW 1077 Plymouth 276 263 539 60 22

2 2- 027B COX Abigail EW 1759 Aberystwyth 211 231 442 60 7

3 3- 029C HOPKINS Naeve EW 1373 Swansea 201 191 392 60 3

4 1- 030B EVANS Bo EW 2490 Cardiff 188 169 357 58 3

5 3- 030C HUGHES Sian EW 1373 Swansea 117 110 227 48 2

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Barebow Novice Men
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20y-1 20y-2 Tot. Hits Golds

1 3- 022D WATSON Jake NM 2373 Bristol 202 161 363 58 3

2 3- 021D MOON Jay NM 2373 Bristol 172 180 352 58 5

3 1- 014D VASHISHT Dev NM 1342 Bath 182 137 319 57 0

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Barebow Novice Women
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20y-1 20y-2 Tot. Hits Golds

1 3- 013D LYTKA Victoria NW 1077 Plymouth 140 165 305 50 1

2 1- 019C CHIN Isabel NW 1380 Exeter 103 130 233 43 1

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Longbow Experienced Men
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20y-1 20y-2 Tot. Hits Golds

1 3- 014D HUGHES Sean EM 1077 Plymouth 157 180 337 57 2

2 3- 023D GILHAM Segh EM 2373 Bristol  86 122 208 54 1

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Longbow Experienced Women
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20y-1 20y-2 Tot. Hits Golds

1 1- 025B WOOD Rhiannon EW 2628 Uwe 155 194 349 57 4

2 3- 024D OGSTON Rebecca EW 1373 Swansea 157 105 262 46 3

OFFICIAL After 240 Arrows

Experienced Non-Compound Team
Pos. Country or State Code Athletes Division Age Cl. Cl. Cat. Total Hits Golds

1 2373 Bristol 2,194 239 104

KAZMIERCZAK Magdalena R EW EW 543

KLICZKA Maja R EW EW 550

WILLIAMS Alex R EM EM 554

ZHAN Austin R EM EM 547

2 1342 Bath 2,153 240 77

LAM Harry R EM EM 545

LEE Kyumin R EM EM 546

TSANG Brooklyn R EM EM 512

WILD Adam R EM EM 550

3 1380 Exeter 2,129 240 70

GUJADHUR Nishtha R EW EW 518

BURCH Luke R EM EM 561

COVERDALE Matthew R EM EM 512

MCFAWEYA Darrell R EM EM 538
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BUCS Indoors Southern Qualifier 2025
BUCS (BUCSIS25)
Coombe Dingle Sports Complex, Coombe Ln, Bristol BS9 2BJ, UK, 02-08-2025

OFFICIAL After 240 Arrows

Experienced Non-Compound Team Continue

Pos. Country or State Code Athletes Division Age Cl. Cl. Cat. Total Hits Golds

4 1077 Plymouth 2,028 240 57

ADDICOTT Grace R EW EW 474

WONG Marilyn B EW EW 539

GALLAGHER Ruari R EM EM 540

PENTER Tobias R EM EM 475

5 1373 Swansea 1,931 238 37

BROWN Arthur R EM EM 492

DOWN Kiaran R EM EM 469

PHILLIPS Archie R NM NM 458

ROGOZINSKI Jakub R EM EM 512

6 1759 Aberystwyth 1,827 240 22

COX Abigail B EW EW 442

GARDINER Hannah R EW EW 434

HARRAGE Lauren R EW EW 462

WOODLEY FOAT Harry B EM EM 489

7 2628 Uwe 1,817 240 20

ACOTT Jasmine R EW EW 475

KHAN Siddique R NM NM 451

SHANKS Aaron B EM EM 470

UKA Dilin R EM EM 421

8 2490 Cardiff 1,702 236 22

ROBERTS Samantha R EW EW 379

CHOWDHURY Abir R EM EM 467

HUBBARD Harry R EM EM 453

KENDREW Oran B EM EM 403

OFFICIAL After 180 Arrows

Novice Non-Compound Team
Pos. Country or State Code Athletes Division Age Cl. Cl. Cat. Total Hits Golds

1 2373 Bristol 1,388 180 24

CHING WONG Hau R NW NW 481

D'RAVEN-SMITH Mina R NW NW 503

PIERCE Matthew R NM NM 404

2 1380 Exeter 1,367 180 28

GREGORY Vivian R NW NW 491

MOORE Ed R NM NM 501

WOODMAN Josh R NM NM 375

3 1342 Bath 1,320 179 16

SITLANI Priya R NW NW 450

JACKSON Jonathan R NM NM 442

YESIL Omer R NM NM 428

4 2628 Uwe 1,222 178 19

KESKIN Esila R NW NW 408

AMETBAY Dalkhat R NM NM 363

KHAN Siddique R NM NM 451

5 1077 Plymouth 721 110 8
LYTKA Victoria B NW NW 305

KAY Charlie R NM NM 416

6 1373 Swansea 458 58 4
PHILLIPS Archie R NM NM 458

SPARE Archer R NM NM 0

OFFICIAL After 120 Arrows

Compound Team
Pos. Country or State Code Athletes Division Age Cl. Cl. Cat. Total Hits Golds

1 1373 Swansea 1,129 120 51
WILLOUGHBY Caitlin C EW EW 562

HICKMAN Daniel C EM EM 567

2 2373 Bristol 565 60 25
BODE Amy C EW EW 565

SPARE Archer C EM EM 0

3 1077 Plymouth 563 60 23
RICHARDSON Corey C EM EM 563

SPARE Archer C EM EM 0

4 1380 Exeter 543 60 14
SPARE Archer C EM EM 0

THOMAS James C EM EM 543

5 2490 Cardiff 425 52 2
EVANS Lara C EW EW 425

SPARE Archer C EM EM 0
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BUCS Indoors Southern Qualifier 2025
BUCS (BUCSIS25)
Coombe Dingle Sports Complex, Coombe Ln, Bristol BS9 2BJ, UK, 02-08-2025

Shoot Off & Coin Toss Abbreviation

CT Coin Toss SO Shoot Off
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